- min

STRIVER am
FAF3EAA vs.o

User Manual V5.0
2026.03




= amtifig
&7 Introduction

TF34E mini 2—FVEEN EPO #MREEEMFEEE Wik, B

BETZR, BMFRY, RETRFHR. &3 mini BLA—FREK
TEH, B, KEBZUNEER, HE—PEERIIE. %™~ m

AFEE, TIRIFIE. TRIFER, & WIEESSRARIEEENR
YFRIRBPALE,

The Striver Mini is a lightweight VTOL fixed-wing aircraft airframe
constructed of EPO material. It boasts easy portability, user-friendly
operation, outstanding stability and reliability.Positioned as an all-round
lightweight, modular and easy-to-assemble fixed-wing platform, the Striver
Mini further lowers the entry barrier for users.This model features foldable
arm frames, quick-detachable wings and quick-detachable empennage,
bringing excellent practical portability and a superior user experience.

253488 Disclaimer

Makeflyeasy EFIF=mmAERIVE/ZANTEH, EHEEHSE
REE, EETEESIMIEERNER, T RAREEHUSEE.

RILATESHEXAR, RIEATEENRESE YTHR, FRER
BN, ESEERX. F£EX YT, FRERESIE VTRE.

BB YT E) LEMASEEZI, HRiR $ITes MITHNITE AR R
feba¥pm, TIDEIRE, RSEAREHMERR SE T WTERERE.

All products of the Makeflyeasy series are general model aircraft and
UAV spare parts. The manufacturer shall not be held liable for any

consequences arising from direct, indirect or consequential personal injury
caused by any reason.



This product is prohibited for military-related purposes, confidential
operations and prohibited flight scenarios. Unauthorized flight into airports,
military restricted areas and no-fly zones is strictly prohibited. The end user

shall bear full responsibility for all flight activities.

Keep the aircraft out of the reach of children. Always operate it away
from crowds and hazardous objects. Do not operate the aircraft under the
influence of alcohol, when fatigued, or in poor mental condition.

FE g Products specifications

IR EPO. EVA. BéFi, PC. TiRiEKIE
Material EPO,EVA carbon fiber,PC,engineering plastics etc.
ﬁﬁ 2100mm
Wingspan
i i 156mm
Fuselage height
st 1200mm
Fuselage length
o 59dm’
Wing area
Fnﬂu;%i 3.8 Kg/VTOL
Net Weight
%ﬁii 8.6 Kg/VTOL
Gross Weight
P e <
AR i 1.208m>0.35m>0.48m
Transport case size




FESR{EEESEIR Usage Attentions

FTIE5FS Installation Attentions

1 RIS REEIEREEERT, (TR, LASRIGREREETE. REtl.
1.When soldering high-current connectors, match the wiring sequence
strictly to avoid damaging ESC and servos.

BEMEEHEAZ(ER MEE3054 i iehl, B BtARR TR,
E:_FH'EUL&%%*DJ% SRR ERIRR.

2.We recommend the MFE3054 metal digital servo,or other same size servo
for the easy installing of servo and tail wings quick release devices.

3. ER R Z R A R E AR,

3.Take care to level the multi-rotor motor mount when installing it.
{3E= Flying Attentions
1. BERIE 10m/s LUTRIEE KITHE, LIS KRR,

1. Avoid making turns at airspeed below 10 m/s to prevent aircraft stall.
2. KATRIRSWMGER. BIeRLIKIEIHSE, BRESEMEBEIRE
LR AR S,

2.Ensure the motor and propeller were installed correctly and toughly before
flying,inspecting the ESC signal wires and power wires plug,ensure they
were connected firmly.

3. ¥TRHEIREALREEE, WESY). A, JLE. &R, SkLk.
3.When flying, keep away from unknown risks such as
barrier,crowd,children,buildings,high-voltage wires and etc.

4 BSRERER KEET 1, 2ENIRESKEE $T,
4.Always operate within the safe takeoff weight. Flight within airport no-fly
zone is strictly prohibited.

SIBIRINREMUERCE (L FHIEERERMY T OEkt) .
5. Conduct the counterweight at the marked center of gravity position.
(Located at the protrusion underneath the wing root plastic fitting.)



@ . — ﬂ[:]ﬂ - m

Center of gravity

o

Z& (Warning) : EEREERASEBEENSRIGEMEEE
H1Th0538, For VTOL versions, please reinforce the wings with the supplied
adhesive reinforcement film.

3MN3EAE
L




ERYISRISE Contents in the box

EPO &R EPO Parts

1 ZEBHLE 1 left & right wing

2 7KZEE 2 Horizontal Empennage



javascript:;

REEPY Carbon tube parts

1 NEXIERE

1 Fuselage supporting carbon tube
14*12*260mm
12*10*260mm

2 N BREREERE

2 Fuselage&tail-fincarbon tube
16*14*100mm

14*12*200mm

—

3 SEEXERE
3 Horizontal Empennage carbon tube
8*6*97.4mm

!

LB Metal parts

1 &EEE
1 Metal Hooks *4

/@D g
© /

=
~
S

2 TEHE*8
2 Metal latching hook*8




¥BEIERY Plastic parts

1 MBI
1 Wings connecting parts*2

2 REEE
2 Tailsconnecting parts*2

3 FEHEIEM*3

3 Servo fixing parts*3

Lﬁﬁ_ﬁ@l& Rt 2 rE

%LL_ &/ servoinstalling base
Dy B

—_— i;; servo presser

R\\\\:(\\;§>\§\ﬂeméﬁﬁ

" servo covering plate

4 fem*3
4 Control Horn *3

5 EBithEENR
5 Battery fixing board

6 REEENR*2

6 Antenna fixing board*2




7 HSEE 8 M= (GPS#E) EIER
7 Fuselage connecting parts 8 Cabin cover fixing board
e (GPS cabin)

9 EEAE 10 82224514
10 Stud*14

11 MNBEEIRM*2 12 NBEMEER2

11 Fuselagecarbon tubereinforcement*2 12 Fuselage wire plate *2

13 HLEBAEER 14 XRREEH 2 RE
13 Head ESC hatch cover 14 Head motor mounting mount

—




16 WAEBEEER*2

15 HlE/NEHR*2
15 Wing hatch cover*2

VR

16 Wing ESC hatch cover*2

18 HEAMEHLZR*2

17 HEREMER2

17 Wing wiring hatch cover*2

18 Wing servo cover*2

19 MNBREERIEMH

19 Fuselage tail support

AHRERME Wooden parts
1 HlkhnsEtR 2 N SREEEIRER
1 Cruise motor ESC mounting plate 2 Fuselage tail joint reinforcement
0~
o
¢ 2 F /'%6“"% @; b Vi ’I‘u“
\\\\\\ { \ ‘\ rf,, H
AN f N || I M
N N4 J g

10




3 PSR
3 Wooden plate of parachute hatch
cover

4 IR

4 Basement of parachute servo

5 SAREBHLEENIGEM*2

5Wing motor mounting seatreinforcement
*2

6 GPS B EHR
6 GPS locating board

TN

EVA B4 EVA parts

1 it X g ay

1 Fuselage cushion

11




R (RELRFAH)

VTOL parts (Included only in VTOL version)

1 EAARIVURENE

1 Detachable folding wing arm

2 EBHLEE* 3 HUEEREH

2 Motor frame*4 3 Machine arm fastener*4

12




s/ IEBEF

i S &t
o Z2hREE = No'tes
=
Name &Model Qty
NO.
EE Weight 307g
SE4EEHT, Motor R~ Size 50*47.5mm
1 X4120 kv430 1 HiERE 22.2v
BfTINER £ 0.28kw
BRAINE #7 2.4kw
B2 Weight 177g
R~ Size 49.8*27mm
TEHIERH Motor —
2 = 4 e E 22.2v
M4112 kv460 AVERE
BT £0.27kw
BRAINE #3 0.96kw
, | EiEEsadERg |, | EEWeight 289
Propeller 15in E&EP R~T Size 381mm
4 IRAEIR 16 T IESE L =& Weight 529
Propeller 16in E R~T Size 406.4mm
5 FEA ESC 1 =& Weight 859
MFE6100 6S 100A R~ Size 74*37*16mm
6 FEiE ESC 4 EE Weight 499
MFE650 6S 50A Rt Size 67*37.5mm
7 REANL Servo 5 B8 Weight 239
MFE3054 R~ Size 38.4*13*31.1mm
= Weight 57
8 UBEC 14S 10A 1 B8 Weig g
R~ Size 55*33*13mm

13




ELfthEe{4 Other fittings

ﬁ &
= BIRES - -
= s p
Name &Model
NO. Oty Notes
1 ZIEEL B2 M2*4 L0

Round head flat tail screw M2*4

ZIEEL 822 M2*8
Round head flat tail screw M2*8

ZIRELIRZZ M2*10
Round head flat tail screw M2*10

THHRZY M2.6%8
Gasket screw M2.6*8

R7<ALEET M3*10
Socket head cap screw M3*10

R ARE D
TEEN

6 6 Mounted parachute&
Metal hanger Measuring the center of
gravity
=
FIEHE 14
; Plastic stud
R 2
Hexagon nylon stud
S REENMRE 4.2-M278
Horizontal tail drive stud 2
4.2-M2*8
NV =k VAN
9 ESLt28£T Button head screw 3 ¢E”B? _
M2%10 The part of the horizontal tail
PRI ,
The transmission leg of the horizontal tail
R B2 5mm*15mm | 12
10 |7
heat shrink tubing B 2mm*15mm | 60

14



Bk Ball head 6
iEHF Link rod 3
11 | ESKE2ET Button head screw 2 | BRSLEFT Ball link rod
M2*10
Bfiit2EE Block nut .
M2
13 | #REEPHN Plastic latch 2
14 | 5% Hinge 15
KEBRIEREES 9+2
15 | Large electronic current connector 2
9+2
St EEiRE R E R
16 | BEAILE Magic tie straps 2| Matching the battery fixing
board
14 AWG 4168 1.2 K
14 AWG Silicone wire 1
T
. e (red) 1.2M
"
fv'ir'sone 14 AWG B8 1.2 3K
14 AWG Silicone wire 1
(black) 1.2M
BAm/ Skek 30cm , By
i s Single head servo . )
18 L=z wire(male) 30cm Tails section
The  servo PP
wire SR eLE% 33cm ; GIR=Eia)

Single head servo
wire(Female)33cm

Fuselage section

15




HIREZETBRMME (B&) Auxiliary installation

tools and materials (Self-provided)

1.5mm-3mm Hexagon socket head cap screw

TE Tools FAi& Usage
3.0mm +F48427] REIRLL
3.0mm cross screwdriver Installing the screws
1.5mm-3mm 75 FEAREREE

Installing the motor frame

FEIRER. IRiRLL

Electric iron, solder wire

IREEEEIR. el
Welding the power line and
servowire

FTXKAN, Lighter EEHUEES Fix heat shrink tube
/NT] Knife F& Wire stripping tool

YRR, IBERARR. AFUERRTS (Transparent) adhesive
tape, fabric adhesive tape

WA SHENERL. KHUSERID
58

Aircraft bonding and temporary
positioning, local reinforcement

16




BXZ ] Contact Us

Facebook

Ptk (URL) : www.makeflyeasy.com

BEFE (Email) : makeflyeasy@qqg.com
e (Address) : FELEHEHRXARRAERAFRHYE

Southwest University of Science and Technology Park,
Fucheng District, Mianyang, China

17



